

Bid Tabulation				Garney Companies, Inc. Nashville, TN Lic #13459		Johnson Bros. Corporation Roanoke, TX Lic #51132		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY Lic #46574		Baird Contracting Co., Inc. Birmingham, AL Lic #7018			
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	HDD Installation of 36-Inch Water Line under the Tennessee River (Approx. Sta. 3+46 to 32+61)	1	LS	\$ 7,200,000.00	\$ 7,200,000.00	\$ 6,000,000.00	\$ 6,000,000.00	\$ 8,900,000.00	\$ 8,900,000.00	\$ 9,300,000.00	\$ 9,300,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Subaqueous Installation of 36-inch Concrete Coated Steel Pipe, complete in place a. <u>90% unit price</u> : Installation and Backfill b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Teting	5,800	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,510,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 7,047,000.00	\$ 1,483.00	\$ 8,601,400.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 7,134,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Open-Cut Install 36-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint, Pressure Class 250 with Polyethylene Encasement (Sta. 87+90 to Sta. 109+75) a. <u>90% unit price</u> : Installation and Backfill b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	2,200	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,430,000.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 785,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,155,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	Open-Cut Install 36-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint, Pressure Class 250 a. <u>80% unit price</u> : Installation and Backfill b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. <u>10% unit price</u> : Final Grading, Restoration and Seeding	5,800	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,305,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,828,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,204,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	Open-Cut Install 24-inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint, Pressure Class 250 a. <u>80% unit price</u> : Installation and Backfill b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. <u>10% unit price</u> : Final Grading, Restoration and Seeding	10	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Open-Cut Install 16-inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint, Pressure Class 250 a. <u>80% unit price</u> : Installation and Backfill b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. <u>10% unit price</u> : Final Grading, Restoration and Seeding	200	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Bore and Jack Installation of 36-Inch DIP Carrier Pipe with 60-Inch Steel Casing, complete with casing spacers and end seals a. <u>90% unit price</u> : Installation b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	450	LF	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 787,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 877,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Ductile Iron Fittings	75,000	LBS	\$ 0.01	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 318,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Furnish and Install 36-inch Ball and Socket Adapter to Connect HDD to Concrete Coated Steel Pipe	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	Connection to Existing 36-Inch Water Line including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, complete in place	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	Remove Existing 36-Inch Cap and Connect to Existing 36-Inch Water Line at Booster Station	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Connect to Existing 16" Water Line with Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly, including 6" MJ Pipe Boss on 36" pipe, 6" piping, and 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	Combination Air Valve Assembly including manhole frame and cover	3	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	36" Butterfly Valve with Electric Actuators, complete including manholes, covers, electrical, and all other work necessary to complete the work as shown on the plans	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	36" DIP Horizontal Resilient Seat Gate Valve with Beveled Gear Actuator with Valve Vault, complete including valves, concrete vault, hatches, and all other work necessary to complete the vault as shown on the plans	4	EA	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -	\$ -

Bid Tabulation				Garney Companies, Inc. Nashville, TN Lic #13459		Johnson Bros. Corporation Roanoke, TX Lic #51132		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tombkinsville, KY Lic #46574		Baird Contracting Co., Inc. Birmingham, AL Lic #7018		Unit Price	Total
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17	16" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	Check Valve Vault including check valves, piping, concrete vault, hatches, pipe supports, and all other work necessary to complete the vault as shown on the plans	1	LS	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	Meter Vault including concrete vault, hatches, flow meter, butterfly valves, electric actuators, piping, electrical and all other work necessary to complete the work as shown on the plans	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Clearing, as needed for construction of water line including tree survey documentation as required by the contract documents	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	12' Wide Access Drive including earthwork, geotextile fabrics, surge stone, crushed stone, and all other work necessary to complete the road as shown on the Drawings	2,400	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 696,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Furnish and Install Access Drive Gate	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	Temporary Pavement Repair within City of Decatur Roadways (Detail 2, Sheet D-3)	650	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	Permanent Pavement Repair within City of Decatur Roadways (Detail 3, Sheet D-3)	700	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	Pavement Repair for Limestone County Roadways and Parking Areas (Detail 7, Sheet D-3)	1,200	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Fog Seal and Striping of Jordan-Neill Parking Lot	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
27	Vacuuming of Storm Drains along Canal Street and Market Street near Construction Area after Completion of Project	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	Water Pipeline Markers	25	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	Concrete Encasement, Where Directed by Engineer	100	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
31	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
32	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,225,000.00	\$ 1,225,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
33	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$	<b>17,872,000.00</b>	\$	<b>21,150,500.00</b>	\$	<b>24,754,000.00</b>	\$	<b>24,913,550.00</b>	\$	<b>100,000.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Indicates Mathematical Error

Alton Hethcoat, P.E.

